## **Declaration of Conformity**

Name and address of the business operator issuing the declaration of compliance;	Polynova Nissen AB  Vretensborgsvägen 28, 7tr SE-126 30 Hägersten
Identity of the materials or articles	Polyethylene Art.Nr: 6000040
Date of issuing the DoC	(20231103)
Valid until	(20251103)
Conformity with Legislation	EU regulation 1935/2004, Plastics regulation EU/10/2011 as amended.  We confirm that the plastic materials or articles, products from intermediate stages of manufacture or the substances meet the relevant requirements laid down in Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and in Article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004
Good Manufacturing Practice	The manufacturer follow the requirements in EU regulation 2023/2006 in the production of the material / article covered by this Declaration.
Information relative to the substances used or products of degradation	All substances used are in the Union list, EU/10/2011, annex 1, and are not migrating above the migration limits if the material / article is used according to given restrictions for use.
Information relative to the substances which are subject to a restriction in food; Dual use additives	No Dual use additives
Highest surface to volume ratio for with compliance is verified	6dm2/dm3
Intended for the following types of food	Aqueous, acidic, alcoholic, fatty, dry
Time & Temp	Long time cold storage, Room temp and Hot Fill 15min maximum
Functional barrier	Functional barrier is not used.

Other relevant specifications on the use of the article	Single use
Supporting documentation availability	Supporting documentation (detailed information) will be available on request by authorities within 1–2 weeks.
Signing	Polynova Nissen AB  Polynova Nissen AB  Box 42016 126 12 Stockholm  Vretensborgsvägen 28, 7tr SE-126 30 Hägersten